
From October 27 to November 1, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1195 likely voters in Arizona using SMS
and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]  If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /

Third Party
Repub​
lican

Female Male
Under

45
45+

No
College

College
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

Democrat Joe Biden 50 91 45 9 49 50 57 46 45 57 79 58 45

Repub​lican Donald
Trump

47 8 46 91 48 47 37 53 52 39 18 36 52

Green Party Candidate
Howie Hawkins

1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 3 0

Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 2 1 6 0 2 3 4 1 2 3 3 3 2

Other candidate or
write-in

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weighted N 1195 433 362 400 640 555 422 773 727 468 46 191 889

[2]  Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /

Third Party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

Under
45

45+
No

College
College

Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

Democrat Mark Kelly 54 93 52 12 55 53 63 48 50 60 76 65 49

Repub​lican Martha
McSally

46 6 47 88 45 47 36 51 50 39 24 34 51

Other candidate or
write-in

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Weighted N 1195 433 362 400 640 555 422 773 727 468 46 191 889

This report is filtered to respondents: AZ
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